
HealthTrust 2016 Biometric Screening Locations 

 

Date Location Address Time 

Monday 11/2/2015 
Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 

Gym 

6 Hillcat Drive 

Hillsboro, NH 03244 
9am-4pm 

Friday 11/6/2015 
Oyster River High School 

Multipurpose Room 

55 Coe Drive 

Durham, NH 03824 
8am – 3pm 

Tuesday 11/17/2015 
Sullivan County Probate Court 

Room 

14 Main Street 

Newport, NH 03773 
Noon – 6pm 

Monday 11/30/2015 
Hopkinton Middle/High School 

Gym 

297 Park Ave 

Contoocook, NH 03229 
7:30am-2:30pm 

Wednesday 12/2/2015 
Town of Hanover 

R.W. Black Center 

48 Lebanon Street 

Hanover, NH 03755 
10:30-5:30pm 

Friday 12/4/2015 
Keene Middle School 

Gymnasium 

167 Maple Ave 

Keene, NH 03431 
11am - 6pm 

Wednesday 12/9/2015 Rye Junior High School 
501 Washington Road 

Rye, NH 03870 
Noon – 6pm 

Thursday 1/7/2016 Merrimack High School 
38 McElwain Street 

Merrimack, NH 03054 
2:30-7:30pm 

Monday 1/11/2016 HealthTrust 
25 Triangle Park Drive 

Concord, NH 03302 
9am – 4pm 

Tuesday 1/12/2016 
Hollis Brookline High School 

Mini Gym 

24 Cavalier Court 

Hollis, NH 03049 
1:30-7:30pm 

Friday 1/15/2016 Windham High School 
64 London Bridge Road 

Windham, NH 03087 
1pm – 7pm 

Tuesday 1/19/2016 
William T. Barron Elementary 

School  

55 Butler Street 

Salem, NH 03079 
1:30pm – 7:30pm 

Thursday 1/21/2016 Pelham High School 
85 Marsh Road 

Pelham, NH 03076 
Noon – 4:30pm 

Friday 1/22/2016 
Inter-Lakes High School 

Cafeteria 

1 Laker Lane 

Meredith, NH 03253 
9am-4pm 

Monday 1/25/2016 
Monadnock Regional 

Middle/High School Gym 

580 Old Homestead 

Highway Swanzey, NH 

03446 

9am – 4pm 

Tuesday 1/26/2016 
Town of Plymouth 

Pease Public Library  

1 Russell Street 

Plymouth, NH 03264 
11:00am– 6:00pm 

Friday 1/29/2016 Littleton High School 
159 Oak Hill Ave 

Littleton, NH 03561 
9am-4pm 

Monday 2/1/2016 Moultonborough Academy 
25 Blake Road  

Moultonborough, NH 03254 
8:00am – 2:00pm 

Tuesday 2/2/2016 Souhegan High School Cafe 
412 Boston Post Road 

Amherst, NH 03031 
1:45 – 7:30pm 

Thursday 2/4/2016 
City of Rochester 

Rochester Community Center 

150 Wakefield Street 

Rochester, NH  
9:00am – 4:00pm 

Wednesday 2/10/2016 Portsmouth High School 
50 Alumni Circle 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 
11:30 – 6:00pm 

Friday 2/12/2016 
Merrimack County Nursing 

Home 

325 D.W. Highway       

Boscawen, NH 03303 
11:00-6:00pm 

Wednesday 2/17/2016 

City of Franklin  

Bessie Rowell Community 

Center 

12 Rowell Drive 

Franklin, NH 03235 
11am-6pm 
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To register, go to: https://healthtrust.bioiq.com 

This list is subject to change.  

Date Location Address Time 

Thursday 2/18/2016 

Grafton County 

UNH Extension Conference 

Room 

3855 Dartmouth College 

Highway  

North Haverhill, NH 03774 

8am-3pm 

Tuesday 2/23/2016 Hinsdale Middle School 
49 School Street 

Hinsdale, NH 03451 
2pm-7pm 

Wednesday 2/24/2016 
Kilton Public Library 

Kilton Community Room 

80 Main Street 

Lebanon, NH 03756 
9am-4pm 

Tuesday 3/1/2016 
City of Claremont Community 

Center 

152 South Street 

Claremont, NH 03743 
Noon – 6pm 

Thursday 3/3/2016 
Strafford County Courthouse 

Cafe 

259 County Farm Road 

Dover, NH 03820 
8:15am-3:15pm 

Tuesday 3/8/2016 McKelvie Intermediate School 
108 Liberty Hill Road 

Bedford, NH 03110 
11:00am– 6:00pm 

Thursday 3/10/2016 
Town of Alton Community 

Center 

58 Mt. Major Highway 

Alton Bay, NH 03810 
9am-4pm 

Wednesday 3/16/2016 Dover City Hall Auditorium 
288 Central Ave 

Dover, NH 03820 
9am – 4pm 

Friday 3/18/2016 Exeter High School Café 
1 Blue Hawk Drive 

Exeter, NH 03833 
9:00am – 4:00pm 

Tuesday 3/22/2016 Sullivan County Nursing Home 
5 Nursing Home Drive 

Claremont, NH 03743 
7am – 2:30pm 

Wednesday 3/23/2016 Hampton Academy 
29 Academy Ave 

Hampton, NH 03842 
9am – 4pm 

Tuesday 3/29/2016 Hooksett Town Offices 
35 Main Street 

Hooksett, NH 03106 
9am-4pm 

Wednesday 3/30/2016 City of Portsmouth  
680 Peverly Hill Road 

Portsmouth, NH 03801 
8am-2pm 

Monday 4/4/2016 Newfound Regional HS Café  
150 Newfound Road  

Bristol, NH 03222 
2:00pm – 6:00pm 

Thursday 4/7/2016 
Gorham Middle/High School 

Cafeteria 

120 Main Street  

Gorham, NH 03581 
1:30-7:30pm 

 Tuesday 4/12/2016 
Fall Mountain Regional High 

School 

134 FMRHS Road 

Langdon, NH 03602 
2:15 – 7:15pm 

Wednesday 4/13/2016 Gilford Middle School 
88 Alvah Wilson Road 

 Gilford, NH 03249 
8:30am-3:30pm 

Tuesday 4/19/2016 Bow Elementary School 
22 Bow Center Road 

 Bow NH 03304 
2pm – 6pm 

Thursday 4/21/2016 
Town of Merrimack Adult 

Community Center 

4 Church Street 

Merrimack NH 03054 
1:30-530pm 

Thursday 5/12/2016 
West Running Brook School 

Cafeteria 

1 West Running Brook Lane, 

Derry, NH 03038 
1:30pm – 7:30pm 


